Mary Hardin-Baylor Crusaders (12-7, 10-6) -vs- Sul Ross Lobos (13-5, 11-5)
01/29/05 at Alpine, Texas (Gallego Center)

Date: 01/29/05 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Xltrll::e?\:dg;\%z:PgLZ Mary Hardin-Baylor Crusaders 35 38 73
Site: Alpine, Texas (Gallego Center) Sul Ross Lobos 38 47 85
Referees: James Lovejoy, Oscar Payan, Clay Timmons
Mary Hardin-Baylor Crusaders 73
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Brandon Gatlin * 33 6-16 2-9 4-11 1-1 2 1 3 3 0 4 18
05 Michael Blaylock =3 29 5-12 1-4 2-3 1-4 5 2 1 4 0 2 13
25 Jimmy Carter * 29 3-9 1-3 1-4 3-6 9 0 0 2 0 0 8
30 Patrick Oliver =3 15 2-4 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 4 0 1 1 1 6
32 Adam Wiese * 15  1-2 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 3 1 1 0 0 3
35 Ryan Burgart 12 2-2 0-0 4-7 2-2 4 4 0 1 0 0 8
22  Justin Schwartz 12 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 4 0 1 5
11  Corey Epps 18 0-4 0-0 4-4 2-5 7 4 0 0 2 2 4
21  Kevin Guyden 18 1-4 0-3 2-2 0-0 0 4 2 2 0 2 4
03  Connor Kuykendall 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
20 Matt Dickey 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
14  Richard Garrett 6 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 11-1 12 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-63 6-25 21-35 25-27 52 24 8 19 4 12 73
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-32 37.50 % 5-17 29.41 % 6-8 75.00 %
Second Half 11-33 33.33 % 1-8 12.50 % 15-27 55.56 %
Total 23-63 36.5% 6-25 24.0 % 21-35 60.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 2 1st-19:15
Sul Ross Lobos 85
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Sidney Hooper * 36 8-14 4-9 4-5 1-0 1 0 5 2 0 2 24
20 Rick Herrera X 23 4-12 3-8 5-6 0-3 3 4 2 5 0 1 16
54  Justin Steward * 28 3-7 0-0 4-8 0-2 2 4 0 2 1 3 10
51 Rockland Owens & 16 2-4 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 2 1 1 0 0 4
32  Aaron Hardwick * 19 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
10 Art Gonzalez 25 2-6 2-4 2-5 1-4 5 4 3 0 0 1 8
42  Derric Workman 22 2-5 1-2 3-5 0-3 3 4 4 1 0 1 8
14  Arturo Escobar 17 3-8 1-4 1-2 2-6 8 4 1 3 0 1 8
30 Larry Reese 14 2-5 0-0 3-6 3-3 6 2 1 0 0 0 7
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 15-3 18 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-65 11-28 22-37 27-29 56 25 18 14 1 10 85
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-34 38.24 % 5-15 33.33 % 6-11 54.55 %
Second Half 13-31 41.94 % 5-12 41.67 % 16-26 61.54 %
Total 26-65 40.0 % 11-28 39.3 % 22-37 59.5%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 23 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12

Largest Lead: 21 2nd-
Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 28 08:23

Fast Break Points: 0



Mary Hardin-Baylor Crusaders 35

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Brandon Gatlin 15 4-9 2-6 3-4 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 2 13
5 Michael Blaylock 13 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 1 4
25 Jimmy Carter 15 1-3 1-3 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 4
30  Patrick Oliver 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
32 Adam Wiese 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 0 0 0 3
35 Ryan Burgart 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
22 Justin Schwartz 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 1 3
11  Corey Epps 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 2 1 0
21 Kevin Guyden 12 1-3 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 4
3 Connor Kuykendall 5 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
20  Matt Dickey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  Richard Garrett 6 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-31 5-17 6-8 7-15 22 9 4 8 2 6 35
38.7 % 29.4 % 75.0%
Sul Ross Lobos 38
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Sidney Hooper 18 4-8 1-4 2-2 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 1 11
20 Rick Herrera 11  3-6 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 0 8
54  Justin Steward 13 1-2 0-0 1-4 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
51 Rockland Owens 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
32  Aaron Hardwick 12 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
10 Art Gonzalez 12 2-5 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 6
42 Derric Workman 12 1-2 1-1 2-3 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 1 5
14  Arturo Escobar 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 1 2
30 Larry Reese 7 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-34 6-16 6-11 11-14 25 8 10 7 0 4 38

38.2 % 37.5% 54.5%



Mary Hardin-Baylor Crusaders 38

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Brandon Gatlin 18 2-7 0-3 1-7 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 2 5
5 Michael Blaylock 16 3-8 1-3 258 0-1 1 2 1 B 0 1 9
25 Jimmy Carter 14 2-6 0-0 0-2 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 4
30  Patrick Oliver 9 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 1 1 1 4
32 Adam Wiese 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
35 Ryan Burgart 8 2-2 0-0 4-7 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 8
22 Justin Schwartz 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
11  Corey Epps 8 0-3 0-0 4-4 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 1 4
21  Kevin Guyden 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 1 0
3 Connor Kuykendall 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
20  Matt Dickey 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
14  Richard Garrett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 9-1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-32 1-8 15-27 18-12 30 15 4 11 2 6 38
34.4% 12.5% 55.6 %
Sul Ross Lobos 47
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Sidney Hooper 18 4-6 3-5 2-3 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 1 13
20 Rick Herrera 12 1-6 1-3 5-6 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 1 8
54  Justin Steward 15 2-5 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 3 0 2 1 3 7
51 Rockland Owens 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 4
32  Aaron Hardwick 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10  Art Gonzalez 13 0-1 0-0 2-5 0-3 3 4 2 0 0 1 2
42 Derric Workman 10 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 3
14  Arturo Escobar 10 2-5 1-3 1-2 1-4 5 3 1 1 0 0 6
30 Larry Reese 7 1-2 0-0 2-4 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 4
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 10-2 12 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-31 5-12 16-26 16-15 31 17 8 7 1 6 47

41.9% 41.7 % 61.5%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mary Hardin-Baylor Crusaders Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sul Ross Lobos
MISS 3PTR by BLAYLOCK,MICHAEL 19:36
== REBOUND DEF by HARDWICK,AARON
19:18 TURNOVER by OWENS,ROCKLAND
STEAL by BLAYLOCK,MICHAEL 19:17
GOOD LAYUP by BLAYLOCK,MICHAEL(in the paint) 19:15 2-0 V2
18:55 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by HOOPER,SIDNEY
-- ASSIST by HARDWICK,AARON
TURNOVER by GATLIN,BRANDON 18:26
18:26 STEAL by HARDWICK,AARON
18:18 MISS LAYUP by OWENS,ROCKLAND
REBOUND DEF by WIESE,ADAM --
MISS 3PTR by GATLIN,BRANDON 18:10
-- REBOUND DEF by STEWARD,JUSTIN
18:02 MISS 3PTR by HOOPER,SIDNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
17:57 MISS 3PTR by HERRERA,RICK

REBOUND DEF by BLAYLOCK,MICHAEL --
MISS JUMPER by OLIVER,PATRICK 17:47
-- REBOUND DEF by HARDWICK,AARON
17:38 2-5 H3 GOOD 3PTR by HOOPER,SIDNEY
-- ASSIST by HERRERA,RICK
TURNOVER by CARTER,JIMMY 17:20
17:18 STEAL by HOOPER,SIDNEY
17:15 2-7 H5 GOOD LAYUP by HERRERA,RICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HOOPER,SIDNEY

MISS LAYUP by GATLIN,BRANDON 16:57
REBOUND OFF by OLIVER,PATRICK --
MISS JUMPER by OLIVER,PATRICK 16:53
-- REBOUND DEF by OWENS,ROCKLAND
FOUL by OLIVER,PATRICK 16:43

16:36 2-10 H8 GOOD 3PTR by HERRERA,RICK
o= ASSIST by WORKMAN,DERRIC

GOOD 3PTR by WIESE,ADAM 16:17 5-10 H5
ASSIST by GATLIN,BRANDON o=
16:08 TURNOVER by HERRERA,RICK
STEAL by GATLIN,BRANDON 16:06
16:04 FOUL by HERRERA,RICK
MISS FT by GATLIN,BRANDON 16:04
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GATLIN,BRANDON 16:04 6-10 H 4
15:49 6-13 H7 GOOD 3PTR by WORKMAN,DERRIC
o= ASSIST by HOOPER,SIDNEY
TURNOVER by SCHWARTZ,JUSTIN 15:35
15:34 STEAL by WORKMAN,DERRIC
15:29 MISS 3PTR by HERRERA,RICK
o= REBOUND OFF by ESCOBAR,ARTURO
15:24 MISS 3PTR by HERRERA,RICK
REBOUND DEF by BURGART,RYAN o=
MISS JUMPER by EPPS,COREY 15:12

o= REBOUND DEF by ESCOBAR,ARTURO
FOUL by GUYDEN,KEVIN 15:00
14:55 6-14 H8 GOOD FT by WORKMAN,DERRIC
14:50 6-15 H9 GOOD FT by WORKMAN,DERRIC

14:25 FOUL by HERRERA,RICK
GOOD 3PTR by SCHWARTZ,JUSTIN 14:14 9-15 H 6
ASSIST by GUYDEN,KEVIN o=

13:54 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ART

o= REBOUND OFF by TEAM



13:36 TURNOVER by ESCOBAR,ARTURO

STEAL by SCHWARTZ,JUSTIN 13:35
GOOD LAYUP by KUYKENDALL,CONNOR(in the paint) 13:21 11-15 H4
13:04 MISS JUMPER by HOOPER,SIDNEY
BLOCK by EPPS,COREY 13:04
REBOUND DEF by EPPS,COREY --
TURNOVER by SCHWARTZ,JUSTIN 12:59
FOUL by BURGART,RYAN 12:44
12:44 MISS FT by REESE,LARRY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
12:44 11-16 HS5 GOOD FT by REESE,LARRY

TURNOVER by SCHWARTZ,JUSTIN 12:37
12:27 11-18 H7 GOOD JUMPER by HOOPER,SIDNEY
12:04 FOUL by HARDWICK,AARON
GOOD FT by GUYDEN,KEVIN 12:04 12-18 H6
GOOD FT by GUYDEN,KEVIN 12:04 13-18 HS5
11:41 MISS JUMPER by REESE,LARRY
REBOUND DEF by EPPS,COREY --
MISS 3PTR by KUYKENDALL,CONNOR 11:30
REBOUND OFF by BURGART,RYAN --
MISS JUMPER by KUYKENDALL,CONNOR 11:20
-- REBOUND DEF by REESE,LARRY
FOUL by BURGART,RYAN 11:15
10:53 FOUL by STEWARD,JUSTIN
TURNOVER by BLAYLOCK,MICHAEL 10:46
10:45 STEAL by ESCOBAR,ARTURO
10:43 MISS JUMPER by ESCOBAR,ARTURO
-- REBOUND OFF by HARDWICK,AARON
10:40 MISS JUMPER by HARDWICK,AARON

-- REBOUND OFF by OWENS,ROCKLAND
10:20 13-20 H7 GOOD JUMPER by HARDWICK,AARON
-- ASSIST by GONZALEZ,ART

09:47 FOUL by ESCOBAR,ARTURO
GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,PATRICK(in the paint) 09:47 15-20 H5
09:47 MISS 3PTR by ESCOBAR,ARTURO
REBOUND DEF by GATLIN,BRANDON --
MISS LAYUP by BLAYLOCK,MICHAEL 09:47
-- REBOUND DEF by ESCOBAR,ARTURO
FOUL by OLIVER,PATRICK 09:44
09:37 MISS FT by STEWARD,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:23 MISS FT by STEWARD,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by WIESE,ADAM =
TURNOVER by CARTER,JIMMY 09:23
FOUL by WIESE,ADAM 09:09
08:52 15-21 H6 GOOD FT by STEWARD,JUSTIN
08:52 MISS FT by STEWARD,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by WIESE,ADAM --
GOOD JUMPER by GATLIN,BRANDON 08:38 17-21 H4
08:28 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ART
-- REBOUND OFF by GONZALEZ,ART
08:22 MISS 3PTR by HOOPER,SIDNEY

REBOUND DEF by WIESE,ADAM =
MISS JUMPER by GATLIN,BRANDON 08:12
= REBOUND DEF by WORKMAN, DERRIC
08:02 17-23 H6 GOOD LAYUP by ESCOBAR,ARTURO(in the paint)
= ASSIST by WORKMAN,DERRIC

MISS 3PTR by GARRETT,RICHARD 07:47
REBOUND OFF by GARRETT,RICHARD ==
GOOD 3PTR by GATLIN,BRANDON 07:33 20-23 H3

07:16 20-25 H5 GOOD JUMPER by STEWARD,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST by WORKMAN,DERRIC



MISS 3PTR by GATLIN,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by WIESE,ADAM
FOUL by WIESE,ADAM

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,JIMMY
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,JIMMY

STEAL by EPPS,COREY

GOOD 3PTR by GATLIN,BRANDON
ASSIST by GUYDEN,KEVIN
STEAL by GUYDEN,KEVIN
TURNOVER by GUYDEN,KEVIN
FOUL by EPPS,COREY

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,JIMMY
GOOD JUMPER by GUYDEN,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by GARRETT,RICHARD

MISS 3PTR by GATLIN,BRANDON

BLOCK by EPPS,COREY

MISS FT by CARTER,JIMMY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by CARTER,JIMMY

MISS 3PTR by GARRETT,RICHARD
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,JIMMY

MISS JUMPER by GARRETT,RICHARD

FOUL by EPPS,COREY

MISS 3PTR by GATLIN,BRANDON

REBOUND OFF by BLAYLOCK,MICHAEL
GOOD JUMPER by BLAYLOCK,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by GATLIN,BRANDON
GOOD FT by GATLIN,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by BLAYLOCK,MICHAEL

GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,JIMMY
ASSIST by GATLIN,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by BLAYLOCK,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by GUYDEN,KEVIN

20-28

23-28

25-28

25-30

26-30

26-31
26-32

28-32
28-34
29-34
30-34

33-34

H8

H5

H3

H5

H4

H5
H6

H 4
H6
H5
H 4

H1

FOUL by WORKMAN,DERRIC

GOOD 3PTR by HERRERA,RICK
ASSIST by HOOPER,SIDNEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by HERRERA,RICK

TURNOVER by ESCOBAR,ARTURO

MISS FT by WORKMAN,DERRIC
MISS 3PTR by HARDWICK,AARON
REBOUND DEF by REESE,LARRY
MISS JUMPER by WORKMAN,DERRIC
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by REESE,LARRY
REBOUND OFF by REESE,LARRY

GOOD JUMPER by REESE,LARRY
FOUL by REESE,LARRY

TURNOVER by WORKMAN,DERRIC

REBOUND DEF by WORKMAN,DERRIC

MISS 3PTR by HOOPER,SIDNEY

REBOUND DEF by HERRERA,RICK

GOOD FT by HOOPER,SIDNEY
GOOD FT by HOOPER,SIDNEY

GOOD JUMPER by HOOPER,SIDNEY
FOUL by HERRERA,RICK

MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,ART

MISS DUNK by STEWARD,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by OWENS,ROCKLAND
MISS LAYUP by HARDWICK,AARON

REBOUND OFF by OWENS,ROCKLAND
MISS JUMPER by OWENS,ROCKLAND



REBOUND DEF by EPPS,COREY
MISS 3PTR by GUYDEN,KEVIN

STEAL by GATLIN,BRANDON
GOOD LAYUP by GATLIN,BRANDON(in the paint)

VISITORS: Mary Hardin-Baylor Crusaders

00:20 35-34
00:02 35-37

V1
H2

REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,ART
TURNOVER by HOOPER,SIDNEY

GOOD 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ART
ASSIST by OWENS,ROCKLAND

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sul Ross Lobos

TURNOVER by BLAYLOCK,MICHAEL

TURNOVER by OLIVER,PATRICK

MISS 3PTR by GATLIN,BRANDON

FOUL by EPPS,COREY

REBOUND DEF by EPPS,COREY
MISS JUMPER by EPPS,COREY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BLAYLOCK,MICHAEL
REBOUND OFF by DICKEY,MATT
GOOD JUMPER by DICKEY,MATT

STEAL by GATLIN,BRANDON
GOOD LAYUP by BURGART,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BURGART,RYAN
TURNOVER by BURGART,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,JIMMY
MISS JUMPER by DICKEY,MATT
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,JIMMY
MISS JUMPER by BLAYLOCK,MICHAEL
REBOUND OFF by BURGART,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by BLAYLOCK,MICHAEL

MISS FT by BURGART,RYAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS FT by BURGART,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,JIMMY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by BURGART,RYAN

19:40
19:13
19:10 35-40
18:53
18:49 35-42

18:32

18:19
18:14
18:11
18:01
18:01

17:56
17:53 37-42
17:42
17:41
17:35 39-42
17:12
17:08
17:06

16:56

16:39

16:32

16:20 39-44
15:58
15:58

15:58

15:52 39-47
15:39
15:30
15:26
15:10
15:10 40-47

H5

H7

H5

H3

H5

H8

H7

MISS JUMPER by STEWARD,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by OWENS,ROCKLAND
GOOD JUMPER by OWENS,ROCKLAND

GOOD LAYUP by STEWARD,JUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HERRERA,RICK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by HERRERA,RICK
REBOUND OFF by OWENS,ROCKLAND

MISS LAYUP by HERRERA,RICK

BLOCK by STEWARD,JUSTIN

TURNOVER by STEWARD,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by HOOPER,SIDNEY

MISS JUMPER by HARDWICK,AARON

REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,ART

GOOD LAYUP by STEWARD,JUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOOPER,SIDNEY

FOUL by STEWARD,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by WORKMAN,DERRIC
GOOD 3PTR by HOOPER,SIDNEY
ASSIST by WORKMAN,DERRIC

FOUL by GONZALEZ,ART

FOUL by REESE,LARRY
FOUL by GONZALEZ,ART



MISS FT by BURGART,RYAN 15:10
-- REBOUND DEF by ESCOBAR,ARTURO
FOUL by BURGART,RYAN 15:00
15:00 MISS FT by REESE,LARRY
== REBOUND OFF by TEAM
15:00 40-48 H8 GOOD FT by REESE,LARRY

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,JIMMY 14:34
REBOUND OFF by DICKEY,MATT --
MISS JUMPER by DICKEY,MATT 14:31
-- REBOUND DEF by ESCOBAR,ARTURO
14:22 MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,ART
BLOCK by DICKEY,MATT 14:22

== REBOUND OFF by TEAM
14:15 40-51 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by HOOPER,SIDNEY
== ASSIST by GONZALEZ,ART

MISS 3PTR by BLAYLOCK,MICHAEL 14:02
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,JIMMY ==
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,JIMMY 13:58
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,JIMMY ==
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,JIMMY 13:55

-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,ART
13:39 40-53 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by HOOPER,SIDNEY

FOUL by DICKEY,MATT 13:39
13:39 MISS FT by HOOPER,SIDNEY
REBOUND DEF by EPPS,COREY ==
GOOD JUMPER by BLAYLOCK,MICHAEL 13:35 42-53 H11
13:22 TURNOVER by STEWARD,JUSTIN
STEAL by GUYDEN,KEVIN 13:20
MISS JUMPER by BLAYLOCK,MICHAEL 13:13
MISS JUMPER by BLAYLOCK,MICHAEL 13:08
REBOUND OFF by EPPS,COREY ==
MISS JUMPER by EPPS,COREY 13:04

= REBOUND DEF by OWENS,ROCKLAND
13:00 42-55 H 13 GOOD DUNK by OWENS,ROCKLAND(in the paint)
= ASSIST by ESCOBAR,ARTURO

TURNOVER by GATLIN,BRANDON 12:52

12:51 STEAL by HOOPER,SIDNEY
FOUL by GUYDEN,KEVIN 12:44

12:44 MISS FT by ESCOBAR,ARTURO

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
12:44 42-56 H 14 GOOD FT by ESCOBAR,ARTURO

TURNOVER by GUYDEN,KEVIN 12:33
12:32 STEAL by STEWARD,JUSTIN
12:29 42-58 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by ESCOBAR,ARTURO(in the paint)
12:14 FOUL by ESCOBAR,ARTURO
12:01 FOUL by OWENS,ROCKLAND
GOOD FT by EPPS,COREY 12:01 43-58 H 15
GOOD FT by EPPS,COREY 11:54 44-58 H 14
FOUL by WIESE,ADAM 11:47

11:47 44-59 H 15 GOOD FT by STEWARD,JUSTIN
11:47 44-60 H 16 GOOD FT by STEWARD,JUSTIN
GOOD JUMPER by BLAYLOCK,MICHAEL 11:34 46-60 H 14
ASSIST by WIESE,ADAM ==
11:22 46-63 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by HOOPER,SIDNEY
== ASSIST by GONZALEZ,ART

MISS FT by GATLIN,BRANDON 11:11
== REBOUND DEF by ESCOBAR,ARTURO
11:07 TURNOVER by ESCOBAR,ARTURO
STEAL by EPPS,COREY 11:06
11:03 FOUL by GONZALEZ,ART
MISS FT by GATLIN,BRANDON 11:03

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



MISS FT by GATLIN,BRANDON

TURNOVER by BLAYLOCK,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by WIESE,ADAM
REBOUND OFF by GATLIN,BRANDON
TURNOVER by WIESE,ADAM

GOOD 3PTR by BLAYLOCK,MICHAEL
ASSIST by GATLIN,BRANDON
FOUL by OLIVER,PATRICK

MISS FT by GATLIN,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by GATLIN,BRANDON
FOUL by OLIVER,PATRICK

MISS LAYUP by GATLIN,BRANDON

GOOD FT by SCHWARTZ,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by SCHWARTZ,JUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,JIMMY

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,JIMMY
GOOD LAYUP by GATLIN,BRANDON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by OLIVER,PATRICK
GOOD FT by OLIVER,PATRICK

BLOCK by OLIVER,PATRICK

FOUL by GUYDEN,KEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,JIMMY(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCHWARTZ,JUSTIN

STEAL by OLIVER,PATRICK

MISS FT by CARTER,JIMMY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS FT by CARTER,JIMMY

46-66

49-66

49-67

50-67

50-68
50-69

50-72

51-72
52-72
52-74
54-74

56-74

57-74
58-74

58-75
58-76
60-76

H 20

H 18
H 19

H 22

H 21
H 20
H 22
H 20

H17
H 16

H17
H 18
H 16

REBOUND DEF by ESCOBAR,ARTURO
FOUL by WORKMAN,DERRIC

STEAL by STEWARD,JUSTIN
TURNOVER by HOOPER,SIDNEY

MISS JUMPER by REESE,LARRY

REBOUND OFF by REESE,LARRY
GOOD 3PTR by HERRERA,RICK

ASSIST by REESE,LARRY

MISS FT by REESE,LARRY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD FT by REESE,LARRY
FOUL by STEWARD,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by HERRERA,RICK
GOOD FT by HERRERA,RICK

REBOUND DEF by HERRERA,RICK
GOOD 3PTR by ESCOBAR,ARTURO
ASSIST by HOOPER,SIDNEY

FOUL by ESCOBAR,ARTURO

GOOD JUMPER by WORKMAN,DERRIC
MISS JUMPER by ESCOBAR,ARTURO
MISS 3PTR by ESCOBAR,ARTURO
REBOUND OFF by ESCOBAR,ARTURO

MISS 3PTR by HERRERA,RICK

FOUL by OWENS,ROCKLAND

MISS JUMPER by WORKMAN,DERRIC

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by HERRERA,RICK

GOOD FT by HERRERA,RICK

TURNOVER by HERRERA,RICK

FOUL by ESCOBAR,ARTURO

REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,ART
MISS JUMPER by HERRERA,RICK
REBOUND OFF by TEAM



REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,PATRICK
MISS 3PTR by GUYDEN,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by SCHWARTZ,JUSTIN
TURNOVER by KUYKENDALL,CONNOR

GOOD FT by BURGART,RYAN
GOOD FT by BURGART,RYAN
FOUL by GUYDEN,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,JIMMY
MISS FT by GATLIN,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS FT by GATLIN,BRANDON

FOUL by BURGART,RYAN

TURNOVER by BLAYLOCK,MICHAEL

STEAL by GATLIN,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by GATLIN,BRANDON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLAYLOCK,MICHAEL
GOOD LAYUP by BURGART,RYAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BURGART,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,JIMMY
TURNOVER by SCHWARTZ,JUSTIN

FOUL by SCHWARTZ,JUSTIN

MISS FT by BLAYLOCK,MICHAEL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by BLAYLOCK,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by BLAYLOCK,MICHAEL
FOUL by BLAYLOCK,MICHAEL

MISS LAYUP by GATLIN,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by EPPS,COREY
MISS JUMPER by EPPS,COREY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by EPPS,COREY
GOOD FT by EPPS,COREY
FOUL by EPPS,COREY

60-78 H 18

61-78 H 17
62-78 H 16

62-79

64-79

66-79

67-79

67-80

68-80
69-80

69-81

70-81
71-81

I T

17

15

13

12

13

12
11

12

11
10

MISS 3PTR by HOOPER,SIDNEY

REBOUND DEF by HERRERA,RICK
MISS LAYUP by HERRERA,RICK

MISS 3PTR by WORKMAN,DERRIC
REBOUND OFF by REESE,LARRY
GOOD JUMPER by REESE,LARRY
FOUL by HERRERA,RICK

MISS FT by GONZALEZ,ART
REBOUND OFF by HOOPER,SIDNEY
MISS JUMPER by STEWARD,JUSTIN

FOUL by GONZALEZ,ART

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS FT by WORKMAN,DERRIC
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by WORKMAN,DERRIC
STEAL by STEWARD,JUSTIN
TURNOVER by HERRERA,RICK

MISS 3PTR by ESCOBAR,ARTURO

FOUL by STEWARD,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by STEWARD,JUSTIN

STEAL by HERRERA,RICK

MISS FT by STEWARD,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by STEWARD,JUSTIN
FOUL by WORKMAN,DERRIC

MISS FT by HERRERA,RICK
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD FT by HERRERA,RICK

FOUL by WORKMAN,DERRIC



MISS 3PTR by GATLIN,BRANDON

STEAL by BLAYLOCK,MICHAEL

GOOD DUNK by OLIVER,PATRICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by BLAYLOCK,MICHAEL

FOUL by GATLIN,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,PATRICK
TURNOVER by GATLIN,BRANDON

FOUL by BLAYLOCK,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by GATLIN,BRANDON

01:12 71-82 H 11 GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,ART
01:12 71-83 H 12 GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,ART

01:06
00:44
00:42
00:40
00:37
00:37

00:37
00:37
00:35
00:14
00:14
00:14
00:03

73-83 H 10

73-84 H 11
73-85 H 12

REBOUND DEF by REESE,LARRY
TURNOVER by HERRERA,RICK

MISS FT by GONZALEZ,ART
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS FT by GONZALEZ,ART

STEAL by GONZALEZ,ART

GOOD FT by HOOPER,SIDNEY
GOOD FT by HOOPER,SIDNEY

REBOUND DEF by STEWARD,JUSTIN



